
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Mahoning Youngstown 05020012ST0412 Youngstown City Health Department $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Stark Canton 07620012ST0412 Canton City Health Department $52,243.00 $0.00 $52,243.00

Scioto Portsmouth 07320012ST0412 Portsmouth City Health Department $57,689.00 $0.00 $57,689.00

Montgomery Dayton 05710012ST0412 Public Health-Dayton & Montgomery 
County

$37,799.00 $5,000.00 $42,799.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03120012ST0412 Cincinnati City Health Department $113,932.00 $50,000.00 $163,932.00

Summit Stow 07710012ST0112 Summit County General Health 
District

$91,521.00 $0.00 $91,521.00

Lucas Toledo 04810012ST0412 Lucas County Regional Health 
District

$83,353.00 $0.00 $83,353.00

Franklin Columbus 02520012ST0412 Columbus City Health Department $353,383.00 $20,000.00 $373,383.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01820012ST0412 Cleveland City Health Department $154,628.00 $0.00 $154,628.00

TOTAL AWARDS $1,049,548.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 9 Grant Year: 2012 Award Period:   1/1/2011 thru 12/31/2011

Total Applicants Considered: 9 Program Title: S.T.D. CONTROL PROGRAM

Director of Health

392 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

The purpose of the STD Prevention program is to enhance the prevention and control of STDs by supporting and improving the ability 
of local public health departments to (1) design, implement, and evaluate Comprehensive STD Prevention Systems (CSPS); (2) 
implement the Syphilis Elimination Effort (SEE) in designated high morbidity areas (HMAs) to enhance activities to prevent, control and 
eliminate syphilis; and (3) implement the Gonococcal Isolate Surveillance Project (GISP) in eligible jurisdictions.  Grantees 
implementing these programs must primarily focus their efforts on the prevention of chlamydia, gonorrhea, and syphilis among 
disproportionately impacted populations.  





Regional coverage as defined by the HIV/STD/AVH and TB Prevention and Control Program must be provided for CSPS.  Funds will 
be shifted based on STD morbidity and Disease Intervention Specialist (DIS) productivity levels and workloads.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

46964

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





This is a continuation grant year; contents of applications were reviewed based upon the quality of planned interventions in response to 
the Request for Proposal guidelines.  The application was reviewed and scored by three independent reviewers with the possibility of 
92 points for the CSPS applicants, 55 points for SEE applicants and 15 points for GISP.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Jen Keagy

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

Federal Funding:  $1,049,548





Columbus City Health Department applied for $353,383.  Due to the shifting of funds within the CSPS component of the STD grant, 
Program will award an additional $20,000 to the Columbus City Health Department for the purpose of building their capacity for 
electronic lab reporting directly into the Ohio Disease Reporting System.  Program has increased their STD grant award from $353,383 
to $373,383.





Public Health – Dayton and Montgomery County applied for $37,799.  Due to the shifting of funds within the CSPS component of the 
STD grant, Program will award an additional $5,000 to Public Health – Dayton and Montgomery County for the purpose of building their 
capacity for electronic lab reporting directly into the Ohio Disease Reporting System.  Program has increased their STD grant award 
from $37,799 to $42,799.





Cincinnati City Health Department applied for $113,932.  Due to the shifting of funds within the CSPS component of the STD grant, 
Program will award an additional $50,000 to the Cincinnati City Health Department for the purpose of building their capacity for a full-
time Disease Intervention Specialist Supervisor who will solely manage the STD grant and STD/HIV partner services.  Program has 
increased their STD grant award from $113,932 to $163,932.

REMARKS:




